

RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT AND
 Project: MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DENA KNUTSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 47,072.00	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. 47975 259th Address: Street Brandon, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.582.6325	Impact Landscape Design 48281 SD Hwy Address: 42 Brandon, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.929.9109	Schwartzle Construction Address: 100 Lipton Street City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.370.8348
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 925,000.00			
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/23/20			
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00 PM			
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 10,916.00	\$ 10,916.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 11,535.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	56	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 56.00
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
4	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL REMOVE, FURNISH, AND INSTALL CONCRETE	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5		SPECIAL RETAINING WALL BLOCKS REMOVE, FURNISH, AND INSTALL CONCRETE	SF	408	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,872.00
6		SPECIAL RETAINING WALL CAPS ONLY FURNISH AND APPLICATION OF WATER	FT	930	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 11,857.50
7		SPECIAL REPELLENT	SF	2031	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,554.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,523.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,616.25
8		SPECIAL WOOD FENCE REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9		SPECIAL GLUE EXISTING WALL CAPS	LF	362	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 905.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 362.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid \$ 43,740.25	Total Bid \$ 48,499.25	Total Bid \$ 49,198.75		